FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LLC Missouri PSC Tariff No. 1
Original Page No. 25

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1 Presubscribed 1+ Dialing

41.1 Commercial

RSL Integrated

$0.199 per minute

Billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

Transpoint
$0.199 per minute
Billed in six second increments with an 18 second initial charge

Elite Business

$0.199 per minute

Billed in one minute increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

A one time setup fee of $10.00 applies

Premier Business

$0.199 per minute

Initial period eighteen seconds

Additional periods billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

A one time setup fee of $10.00 applies

Simplicity Business

$0.199 per minute

Initial period eighteen seconds

Additional periods billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $3.95 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies
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SECTION 4 — RATES (cont'd)

4.3 Travel Cards
4.3.1 Commercial

RSL Integrated

$0.199 per minute

Billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

Transpoint
$0.199 per minute
Billed in six second increments with an 18 second initial charge

Elite Business

$0.199 per minute

Billed in one minute increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

A one time setup fee of $10.00 applies

Premier Business

$0.199 per minute

Initial period eighteen seconds

Additional periods billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

A one time setup fee of $10.00 applies

Simplicity Business

$0.199 per minute

Initial period eighteen seconds

Additional periods billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $3.95 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

Issued: August 11, 2006 Effective: September 25, 2006
Issued by: Joseph R. Morris
Chief Operating Officer
First Communications, LLC
3340 W. Market St.
Akron, OH 44333



FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LLC Missouri PSC Tariff No. 1
Original Page No. 28

SECTION 4 — RATES (cont'd)

4.4 Toll Free Service

441 Commercial

RSL Integrated

$0.199 per minute

Billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

Transpoint
$0.199 per minute
Billed in six second increments with an 18 second initial charge

Elite Business

$0.199 per minute

Billed in one minute increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

A one time setup fee of $10.00 applies

Premier Business

$0.199 per minute

Initial period eighteen seconds

Additional periods billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $2.50 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies

A one time setup fee of $10.00 applies

Simplicity Business

$0.199 per minute

Initial period eighteen seconds

Additional periods billed in six second increments

A Low Usage Fee of $3.95 applies to monthly usage under $10.00
Monthly PICC Fee of $4.31 applies
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